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Sequential Intercept Model (SIM)
Mapping Workshops

Statewide SIM Collaboration Project

Completed Workshop 
(beginning 2021)

Scheduled Workshop
(dates scheduled)

April 18, 2024

Project Funded by

Missouri Behavioral Health Council | Statewide Sequential 
Intercept… (mobhc.org)

https://www.mobhc.org/statewide-sequential-intercept-model-sim-collaboration-project
https://www.mobhc.org/statewide-sequential-intercept-model-sim-collaboration-project


Scheduled SIM Mapping Workshops

• April 24/25, 2024 | Harrison County (3rd Circuit) | Kayce Riggle 
kayce@ncmmh.org 

• May 2/3, 2024 | Johnson County (17th Circuit) | Nicholaus 
Perkins nperkins@compasshn.org 

• May 6/7, 2024 | Jasper County (29th Circuit) | Erik Theis 
erik.theis@courts.mo.gov 

• May 9/10, 2024 | Camden County (26th Circuit) | Gabi Baughman 
gbaughman@compasshn.org

• May 13/14, 2024 | Polk County (30th Circuit) | Carol Bookhout 
carol.bookhout@polkcountyhealth.org 

• May 29/30, 2024 | Henry and St. Clair Counties (27th Circuit) | 
Debbie Powell Deborah.Powell@courts.mo.gov

• June 3/4, 2024 | Lafayette County (15th Circuit) | Cara Brown 
cbrown@compasshn.org 

• June 6/7, 2024 | St. Francois County (24th Circuit) | Gregg 
McBride gmcbride@semobh.org 

• June 13/14, 2024 | St. Louis County (21st Circuit) | Mandy Smith 
MSmith4@stlouiscountymo.gov 

• June 20/21, 2024 | Bates County (27th Circuit) | Debbie Powell 
Deborah.Powell@courts.mo.gov

• June 26/27, 2024 | St. Charles County (11th Circuit) | Keri Teter 
kteter@compasshn.org 

• July 11/12, 2024 | Newton and McDonald Counties (40th Circuit) | 
Steven Douglas steve105@swbell.net

• July 16/17, 2024 | Iron, Reynolds, and Wayne Counties (42nd 
Circuit) | Beverly Irons Beverly.Irons@courts.mo.gov

• July 18/19, 2024 | New Madrid and Pemiscot Counties (34th 
Circuit) | Sarah Ezell sezell@semohealthnetwork.org

• July 25/26, 2024 | Dallas County (30th Circuit) | Janelle Parsons 
upliftingfamiliesllc@gmail.com 

• August 1/2, 2024 | Morgan, Miller, and Moniteau Counties (26th 
Circuit) | TBD

• August 8/9, 2024 | Butler, Ripley, and Carter Counties (36th 
Circuit) | Johnna Bristow Craft johnna.craft@pbrmc.com

• August 14/15, 2024 | Benton County (27th Circuit) | Debbie Powell 
Deborah.Powell@courts.mo.gov

• August 20/21, 2024 | Knox and Lewis Counties (2nd Circuit) | Shanna 
Baker shanna.baker@pfh.org 

• August 26/27, 2024 | Osage County (20th Circuit) | TBD

• August 28/29, 2024 | Howell County (37th Circuit) | Cynthia Lee 
Cynthia.lee@courts.mo.gov 

• September 5/6, 2024 | Boone County (13th Circuit) | Derek Hux 
derek.hux@courts.mo.gov 

• September 12/13, 2024 | Hickory County (30th Circuit) | TBD

• September 19/20, 2024 | Saline County (15th Circuit) | Karen Moss 
kamoss@fitzgibbon.org

• September 26/27, 2024 | Putnam County (3rd Circuit) and Sullivan 
County (9th Circuit) | Kayce Riggle kayce@ncmmh.org

• October 3/4, 2024 | Gasconade County (20th Circuit) | TBD 

• October 10/11, 2024 | Randolph and Howard Counties (14th Circuit) | 
Mary Jo Colley maryjo.colley@randolphcounty-mo.gov

• October 17/18, 2024 | Barton County (28th Circuit) | Shane Hirschman 
shane.Hirschman@courts.mo.gov 

• November 7/8, 2024 | Clay County (7th Circuit) | Peggy Gorenflo 
peggyg@tri-countymhs.org 

• November 14/15, 2024 | Daviess and Caldwell Counties (43rd Circuit) | 
Kayce Riggle kayce@ncmmh.org

• December 5/6, 2024 | Grundy and Mercer Counties (3rd Circuit) | Kayce 
Riggle kayce@ncmmh.org

• December 12/13, 2024 | Cooper County (18th Circuit) | Paula Sims 
paula.sims@coopercountymo.gov 

• January 2/3, 2025 | Shannon and Oregon Counties (37th Circuit) | 
Melany Williams Melany.Williams@courts.mo.gov 

• January 16/17, 2025 | DeKalb and Clinton Counties (43rd Circuit) | Jen 
Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org

• February 6/7, 2025 | Pettis County (18th Circuit) | Dawn Williams 
dawn.williams@lpha.mo.gov
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Completed SIM Mapping Workshops

• September 30/October 1, 2021 | Audrain, Montgomery, and Warren Counties (12th Circuit) | Laura Heitmann 

lheitmann@arthurcenter.com

• May 5/6, 2022 | Perry County (32nd Circuit) | Savannah Martin smartin@cccntr.com

• May 11/12, 2022 | Cape Girardeau County (32nd Circuit) | Savannah Martin smartin@cccntr.com

• September 21/22, 2022 | Cole County (19th Circuit) | Katie Doman Katie.Doman@courts.mo.gov 

• November 8/9, 2022 | Madison County (24th Circuit) | Savannah Martin smartin@cccntr.com

• December 15/16, 2022 | Stone County (39th Circuit) and Taney County (46th Circuit) | Marietta Hagan 

Marietta.hagan@coxhealth.com 

• February 23/24, 2023 | Nodaway County (4th Circuit) | Jen Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org 

• March 23/24, 2023 | Franklin County (20th Circuit) | KC Rafferty krafferty@mobhc.org 

• March 27/28, 2023 | Ray County (8th Circuit) | Peggy Gorenflo peggyg@tri-countymhs.org

• April 26/27, 2023 | Clark, Schuyler, Scotland Counties (1st Circuit) | Nichole Rohn nrohn@mtbh.org 

• April 27/28, 2023 | Christian County (38th Circuit) | Crystal Copeland crystal@judicialservicesoftheozarks.com 

• May 4/5, 2023 | Jackson County (16th Circuit) | Heather Umbach humbach@rediscovermh.org 

• May 24/25, 2023 | Marion, Monroe, and Ralls Counties (10th Circuit) | Kim Robinson krobinson@mtbh.org 

• May 30/31, 2023 | Atchison and Holt Counties (4th Circuit) | Jen Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org 

• June 1/2, 2023 | Scott and Mississippi Counties (33rd Circuit) | Michelle Burgess michelle.burgess@courts.mo.gov 

• June 8/9, 2023 | Lincoln and Pike Counties (45th Circuit) | Aaron Todd aatodd@compasshn.org

• July 27/28, 2023 | Washington County (24th Circuit) | Gregg McBride gmcbride@semobh.org 

• August 3/4, 2023 | Dade County (28th Circuit) | Shane Hirschman shane.Hirschman@courts.mo.gov 

• August 14/15, 2023 | Crawford and Dent Counties (42nd Circuit) | Shirley Vitzthum svitzthum@compasshn.org 

• August 24/25, 2023 | Bollinger County (32nd Circuit) | Shawni Miller sdmiller@cccntr.com 

• September 7/8, 2023 | Vernon County (28th Circuit) | Shane Hirschman shane.Hirschman@courts.mo.gov 

• September 14/15, 2023 | Laclede County (26th Circuit) | Gabi Baughman gbaughman@compasshn.org

• September 26/27, 2023 | Gentry and Worth Counties (4th Circuit) | Jen Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org 

• September 28/29, 2023 | Phelps and Maries Counties (25th Circuit) | Julie Fridley Julie.Fridley@courts.mo.gov 

• October 5/6, 2023 | Macon and Shelby Counties (41st Circuit) | Shanna Baker shanna.baker@pfh.org 

• October 17/18, 2023 | Jefferson County (23rd Circuit) | Megan Swaback mswaback@comtrea.org 

• October 19/20, 2023 | Pulaski County (25th Circuit) | Dawn Harrison dawn.harrison@courts.mo.gov 
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Completed SIM Mapping Workshops

• October 30/31, 2023 | Callaway County (13th Circuit) | Laura Heitmann lheitmann@arthurcenter.com

• November 2/3, 2023 | Barry and Lawrence Counties (39th Circuit) | Ashley Davis Ashley.davis@mercy.net

• November 8/9, 2023 | City of St. Louis (22nd Circuit) | Christine Beavin christine.beavin@bjc.org 

• November 14/15, 2023 | Texas County (25th Circuit) | Deana Sillyman deana.sillyman@courts.mo.gov 

• November 16/17, 2023 | Livingston County (43rd Circuit) | Kayce Riggle kayce@ncmmh.org 

• November 21/22, 2023 | Buchanan County (5th Circuit) | Jen Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org 

• November 29/30, 2023 | Stoddard County (35th Circuit) | Julie Spielman Julie.Spielman@courts.mo.gov 

• December 14/15, 2023 | Dunklin County (35th Circuit) | Julie Spielman Julie.Spielman@courts.mo.gov 

• December 18/19, 2023 | Carroll County (8th Circuit) | KC Rafferty krafferty@mobhc.org 

• January 10/11, 2024 | Cass County (17th Circuit) | Nicholaus Perkins nperkins@compasshn.org 

• January 25/26, 2024 | Chariton and Linn Counties (9th Circuit) | Kayce Riggle kayce@ncmmh.org 

• February 22/23, 2024 | Greene County (31st Circuit | Ashley Davis ashley.davis@courts.mo.gov 

• February 26/27, 2024 | Adair County (2nd Circuit) | Nichole Rohn nrohn@mtbh.org 

• February 29-March 1, 2024 | Wright, Douglas, and Ozark Counties (44th Circuit) | Veronica Ratzlaff 

Veronica.Ratzlaff@courts.mo.gov

• March 4/5, 2024 | Andrew County (5th Circuit) | Jen Gentry jgentry@fgcnow.org

• March 7/8, 2024 | Cedar County (28th Circuit) | Shane Hirschman shane.hirschman@courts.mo.gov 

• March 14/15, 2024 | Platte County (6th Circuit) | Peggy Gorenflo peggyg@tri-countymhs.org 

• March 19/20, 2024 | Webster County (30th Circuit) | Danielle Boggs dboggs@webstercountymo.gov 
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